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USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

1.3 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/22/25 at
10:18:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

06/23/2024
Accident reported:
minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

12  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

82,238  Last reported odometer reading

2021 NISSAN SENTRA

S

VIN: 3N1AB8BV7MY233264
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

1.3 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/P137_5vaBqaWc10rNLeOUX4S2DDQwyuUFlRtjmtvg5p4uz9tvdyahU4mDNcaA00RJgzMOGopkepnxNOOkftPA-kMg-I3AN5pus91sOHLhA5dcwu2K03HrjMkpPW4zGxSbedxb8QWg9DzJeEHkkCROH9gEP8QnVt8M4BFYBy0dcHzfy48FTMWCqKIF4XD5nWlN2HBYIJOa-3ucQzvV0xs9fViHS-sGG_GL2G8CKiyHON2lJXJGI6sRgE3VXoHYyswz2eA9Fmz_n4uBxNPnJQM70uXi3kk8Vf12_09wtDg49smBMA0bgEBa9PeliL6r7Sqkm1UbLSYRnZPIgwR3QwpnSfNWnTLEIqgdyC6gv5W2sOHe5i2V7tkv3_Dxj1yJVjAvYDDX9AbqadtDqIfsDILZOg.cfx


Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 11/01/2024 View

Details

Brakes
Front brake pads replaced 07/19/2024 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 06/23/2024.
No Issues
Reported

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Nissan dealer near you to schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed

http://www.nissanusa.com/


Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

10,407 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/14/2021 Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

02/10/2021 10 Palmetto 57 Nissan
Miami Gardens, FL
888-860-5170
palmetto57nissan.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,407 Verified Reviews

13,834 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheel locks installed

02/17/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0141513828

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2022

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 3 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 10,407/yr 22,661/yr

Last reported odometer reading 10,277 82,238

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/WYqu5c3lnpWytRcmSA7SjEMzTdsdsSqCYS3-Pa-Bpm7MdKoSp8sN93SQYHsNva_HS278H_kcxjObgL8pWYOT_o5gItv0ioy6vcXmitrMRFpDP5RuyldATxqr3LBWghEDp77LryA3KFfKxCgI27cObQjAiwKDgWQm87ou6irB2Zu3mJyAWyOOns7ekjULDfNaeEf7XqpiRwlVdA3t7bZQg1Yu2g8ygxMULb0UFnw0Ux4PCxcjAYUX1mqm72TZ6L5GHNp3CloFFNSNMkeEE7_eFMqjTiU3Fnu7j8A5i3WcIeuKmKBQQ5MOOgljOdjcjY7agDaHfJDC6DQpxDSp8g_PnBEHpn7J3AUfGjG0XQTOJ_32J0jjH5ZLzp5D1tkQaeByikdKvNagdZbO1O0x3zH5Y2Woysj2wQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/0jODFhAgChbjMIkzs474lnnXnI5EeorxU0dl60T4UglEfJNNWLK0WhEVL1RU6uOaLfyR5FEcJR9YH7wiGWpndwMGvxfg359UhScolhV9JL09R3FAmv-ZAmAi2lUh5KMa9yfDkSEpo5Dg5edhodvXA1SJ3M0XkqFRTsABTODYy23huAaWz2aHo5uK4LULssvN8q0g0-07NbWUq7H11zBNcJkpJ9q2WDvJFhFcSfaY3UuTKqMapqz2EkdSvP7V36nbdwb_uZMbAG3wJlCBdHgjlt7ZaGZZCm43dE79LOCsn6FgqXHvEjeffcnYojnxuWhdbDgPZYRaLNapU64nSVPt3BvRDmfRinFYGsdivGYHm989cfkAtgnk8xCNlEAp_lUuceq4YPmmqFSVQqGlNdqjLTxinDSo9Q.cfx


Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/12/2022 10,265 Palmetto 57 Nissan
Miami Gardens, FL

4.6 / 5.0

1,407 Verified Reviews

13,834
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/10/2022 10,277 Bill Seidle Nissan
Doral, FL
305-637-5245
billseidlenissan.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,366 Verified Reviews

12,960
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
22,661 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/04/2022 10,279 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/05/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0141513828

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/12/2022 25,319 Palmetto 57 Nissan
Miami Gardens, FL
888-860-5170
palmetto57nissan.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,407 Verified Reviews

13,834
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/27/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0141513828

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/29/2023 35,834 Flash Lube
Miami Gardens, FL
305-625-0032
flashlubemiami.net/

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-



224 Verified Reviews

2,072
Customer
Favorites

07/11/2023 41,745 Palmetto 57 Nissan
Miami Gardens, FL
888-860-5170
palmetto57nissan.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,407 Verified Reviews

13,834
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/15/2023 Nissan North America
Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V-581
Recall #R23B3 SENTRA TIE ROD
NTB23-078
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

Learn more about this recall

08/25/2023 45,398 Flash Lube
Miami Gardens, FL
305-625-0032
flashlubemiami.net/

4.6 / 5.0

224 Verified Reviews

2,072
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/25/2023 52,148 Palmetto 57 Nissan
Miami Gardens, FL
888-860-5170
palmetto57nissan.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,407 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Engine electrical system checked

-

-
-

-

Description: THE TIE ROD STRENGTH MAY BE INSUFFICIENT UNDER CERTAIN REAL
WORLD CONDITIONS WITH HIGH INPUT FORCE.

A BENT TIE ROD CONDITION MAY IMPAIR THE DRIVER S ABILITY TO STEER THE VEHICLE.
THE STEERING WHEEL MAY BE OFF-CENTER AND/OR EXPERIENCE VIBRATION. IN THE
WORST CASE SCENARIO, IF THE TIE ROD BREAKS, IT CAN LEAD TO A PARTIAL LOSS OF
STEERING CONTROL WHICH MAY INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: ONCE THE REMEDY AND PARTS ARE AVAILABLE, DEALERS WILL REPLACE BOTH
THE LEFT-HAND AND RIGHT-HAND TIE RODS. ONCE THE REMEDY AND PARTS ARE
AVAILABLE, THIS SERVICE, WHICH IS CONDUCTED AT NO CHARGE TO YOU FOR PARTS
AND LABOR, COULD TAKE UP TO TWO AND ONE HALF (2.5) HOURS TO COMPLETE.
HOWEVER, YOUR NISSAN DEALER MAY REQUIRE YOUR VEHICLE FOR A LONGER PERIOD
OF TIME BASED UPON THEIR WORK SCHEDULE.

-
-

-
-
-

http://www.nissanusa.com/


13,834
Customer
Favorites

01/03/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0141513828

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/18/2024 55,642 Flash Lube
Miami Gardens, FL
305-625-0032
flashlubemiami.net/

4.6 / 5.0

224 Verified Reviews

2,072
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/21/2024 61,312 Flash Lube
Miami Gardens, FL
305-625-0032
flashlubemiami.net/

4.6 / 5.0

224 Verified Reviews

2,072
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/06/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0141513828

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/06/2024 66,535 Flash Lube
Miami Gardens, FL
305-625-0032
flashlubemiami.net/

4.6 / 5.0

224 Verified Reviews

2,072
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/23/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to left front
Damage to right front
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT



CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

07/19/2024 69,035 Friendly Motors Auto
Repair
Miami, FL
305-249-3838
friendlymotorsnmb.com

4.8 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

165 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake shoes replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brakes serviced

11/01/2024 74,321 Friendly Motors Auto
Repair
Miami, FL
305-249-3838
friendlymotorsnmb.com

4.8 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

165 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body lubricated
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

01/02/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0141513828

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/06/2025 82,238 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Odometer reading reported

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



Kennesaw, GA

06/10/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kennesaw, GA
Title #0141513828

Title issued or updated
Vehicle repossessed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/22/25 at 10:18:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the
title takes possession of the vehicle.

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/22/25 10:18:31 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 NISSAN SENTRA
vehicle (VIN: 3N1AB8BV7MY233264), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
6/22/25 at 11:18 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

